M England Family Mortuary, Inc
: “Our Family Serving Your Family”
27135 Madison Ave. Temecula, CA 92590 - FD 1934
26010 MccCall Blvd. Ste. H, Sun City, CA 92586 - FD 2423
Ph: 951.695.8555 Fx: 951.695.8557
www.EnglandFamilyMortuary.com

General Price List

All Prices Are Effective June 1, 2022 And Are Subject To Change Without Notice

The goods and services show below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items
you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services. If legal or
other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in
writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

Prior to drafting any contract for goods and services, the responsible party or the decedent’s survivor who is
handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of a preneed arrangement in the possession of
the funeral establishment has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.

COMPASSIONATE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

At England Family Mortuary, we provide a wide array of first-rate services that are tailored to meet your family’s
unique needs and requests. From traditional funerals and cremation options to small gatherings, we can help
accommodate virtually any type of event. Our caring family and staff will help you create a truly meaningful
tribute and create special touches to reflect your loved one’s special life. We also offer an array of high quality,
reasonably priced merchandise including caskets, urns, keepsakes and more.

LET OUR FAMILY HANDLE ALL THE DETAILS

Immediately following a loved one’s death, there are many tasks that must be completed in a brief period. Let
us help you get a handle on these details so you can keep your focus on what is most important, your loved one.
Please do not hesitate to ask us how we can be of assistance.

A LITTLE ABOUT OUR FAMILY

The England Family has been faithfully serving the Temecula Valley since 2007, we are the premier funeral home
in Temecula. Since the first day we have made our goal to treat each person that walked through our door as if
they were a member of our own family. We have had the honor and privilege to serve thousands of families
since opening our doors. We are truly honored you would consider our family during what most would consider
the hardest days of their life. We are equipped with multiple retired pastors on staff and in our family as well as
a very dedicated team to ensure your wished are conducted to best honor and respect your loved one.

OUR COMMITMENT

We are committed to making sure you are completely satisfied with the funeral or cremation services you have
selected. To better accommodate your family, we also own and operate Creekside Crematory, so your loved
one is never outsourced for cremations. They always stay in our care.



BASIC SERVICES OF THE FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF AND OVERHEAD $1,295
This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you
select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burial, and forwarding or
receiving of remains.) This fee includes the following:

>
>
>

Personnel available 24 hours a day, 365 days a year to respond to initial call.

Arrangement Conference

Coordinating service plans with cemetery and or other parties involved in the final disposition of the
deceased.

Preparation of necessary forms for government agencies.

Also covers overhead, including facility maintenance, equipment and inventory costs, liability insurance
and governmental compliance costs.

Infant/Child Discount (Children 0-12 years of age) 60% off professional services

PREPARATION OF THE BODY

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you
select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually
have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or
immediate burial.

Embalming $495

OTHER PREPARATION OF THE BODY

Dressing, Cosmetics, and Casketing $395
Bathing and Handling of Un-embalmed Remains $395
Special Care of Autopsied Remains or Body Donation $200
Restorative Preparation (Per hour) $150
Removal of Pacemaker for Cremation $125
Use of Prep-room or Chapel for Dressing or Cosmetics (By family) $195
Refrigeration/Storage of Deceased (After 5 days each additional day incurs a $75 charge) $395

USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF
Use of Facilities and Staff Services for Visitation (Up to 4 hours) $495
(Our services include set-up of visitation area, placement of encased remains, display of floral
arrangements, supervision of and attendance during the visitation.)
Use of Facilities and Staff Services for Funeral Service in Our Chapel $495
(Our services include coordinating the funeral arrangements, supervision of funeral, and staff
to assist with the funeral ceremony.)
Staff Services for Funeral Service at Religious Facility or Venue $495
(Our services include coordinating the funeral arrangements, supervision of funeral, and staff
to assist with the funeral ceremony.)
Use of Facilities and Staff Services for Memorial Service (without remains present) $495
(Our services include coordinating the memorial service arrangements, supervision of the
memorial service, and staff to assist with the service.)
Equipment and Staff Services for Graveside Service (Within a 30-mile radius) $495
(Our services include accompaniment of remains to cemetery, supervision of graveside service,
and staff to assist with the service.)
Additional Charge for Use of Facilities and Staff Services on a Holiday or After Hours or Weekend $295
Facilities and Staff for Private Viewing by Family $395
Second Day of Visitation $295



OTHER USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF

Chapel Reception Area/Patio Reception Area (4-5 tables and 40 chairs) $495
Use of Living Room Area for Coffee & Refreshments (coffee and cups included) $250
Cleaning Deposit for Reception (refundable if area is left clean) $200
Use of Facility and Staff Services for Chapel Rental by Outside Funeral Home or Non-EFM Client $995

(Our services include the supervision of the funeral or memorial service, and staff to assist
With the funeral or memorial service, maximum of 3 hours total.)
Supervision of Disinterment $1,995

TRANSPORTATION

All transportation charges contained within this list apply to an area within a radius of 30 miles from our location.
If we exceed this service area, in addition to the basic vehicle charge that covers 30 of the total miles traveled
from our facility, we charge an additional $4 per mile per funeral home vehicle in one direction. If an overnight
stay is required due to the round trip exceeding 400 miles, or due to no fault of our own, our driver and vehicle
cannot safely return the same day, there will be an additional charge of $395 for overtime, hotel and meal
expenses, in addition to the basic mileage charges.

Initial Transfer of Deceased to Mortuary (within 30-mile radius) $395
Additional Attendant on Initial Transfer (per attendant) $100
Additional Fee for After Hours, Weekend or Holiday Removal (between 5pm - 8am) $150
Utility Vehicle $195
Transportation to Crematory $195
Funeral Coach/Hearse (per use within 30-mile radius, over 30 miles will result in mileage fees) $395
Classic Funeral Coach/Hearse (per use within 30-mile radius, over 30 miles will result in mileage fees) $995
Limousine (per use) additional time beyond 4 hours is $100 per hour $495
Motorcycle Funeral Escorts (minimum of 2 required) $275 per escort $550
FORWARDING OF REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME $1,995

This charge includes transfer of remains to our funeral home, basic services of funeral director and staff,
embalming or refrigeration and transfer to a local airport or other place of shipment within a 30-mile radius,
and obtaining the necessary authorizations. This fee does not include visitation or ceremonies, or consulate
related charges, a shipping container, a casket or airline fees or other transportation fees.

Consulate Paperwork Processing (not including consulate fees, if any) $495

RECEIVING OF REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME $1,795
This charge includes local ground transportation from a local airport or other place of shipment, basic services
of funeral director and staff, refrigeration/storage of remains for 5 days and transportation to crematory or local
cemetery within 30 miles of England Family Mortuary. This does not include visitation, ceremonies or
preparation of remains.

IMMEDIATE BURIAL $1,995 - $5,990
Our charges for immediate burial (without any rites or ceremonies at the funeral home, graveside or elsewhere)
include basic services of funeral director and staff for immediate burial, refrigeration, transfer of remains from
place of death to funeral home, transportation of remains to cemetery.

Immediate Burial with Casket from our CPL $2,790 - $5,690
Immediate Burial with Casket provided by purchaser $1,995



DIRECT CREMATION $1,220- 52,015
If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase
the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside
covering). The containers we use are made of cardboard. Our charges for direct cremation (without ceremony)
include basic services of funeral director and staff for direct cremation, transfer of remains from place of death
to funeral home, utility vehicle, and crematory fee.

Direct Cremation with Basic Alternative Container $1,295
Direct Cremation with Alternative Container Provided by the Family $1,220
Crematory Fee with Alternative Container $400
Crematory Fee with Casket $450
Witness Cremation Fee (Limit 10 Person, 20 Minutes Max) $495
Rush Cremation (additional fee for cremation to be completed within 48 hours of receiving permit) $495
Oversize Cremation Fees — Additional Charge (300-399 Ibs. over 400 Ibs. please speak with director) $395
Non-Witnessed Scatter or Remains at Sea $295
Shipping of Cremated Remains within USA $150
Temporary Plastic Urn (with Cloth Cover) $40
Delivery of Remains to Cemetery (drop off only within 30-mile radius) $195

CASKETS AND URNS

Caskets (a complete price list will be provided by the mortuary) $995 - $4,295
Alternative Container (a complete price list will be provided by the mortuary) $75 - $495
Rental Casket $895

(If you choose a funeral service where the rental casket is provided, the casket used for the funeral
service may have been used in a previous funeral service. If the casket has been used in a previous
funeral service, the interior lining has been replaced.)

Urns (a complete selection will be provided by the mortuary) starting at $50
OTHER

Standard Remembrance Package (Guest Book, 100 Folders) $150
Basic Remembrance Package (Guest Book, 100 Prayer Cards) $100
Customized DVD Life Tribute (75 pics max) $275
Additional Copies — Life Tribute or Live Stream (per copy) $20
Live Streaming Service $200
Guest Books starting at $50
Prayer Cards (per 50 cards) $25
Memorial Folders — 2 Up Service Folder (per 50) $50
Custom Memorial Folders — 1 Up Service Folder (per 50) $100
Personalized Embroidery Panels $250
Additional Casket Corner Pieces (each) $35
Flag Case $125
Crucifix $25
Pallbearer Gloves (6 pairs) $25
Airtray for Shipping Casket by Common Carrier $225
Combination Unit for Shipping by Common Carrier $375
Flowers starting at $75

Memorial Markers (Headstones) starting at $700



CASH ADVANCE ITEMS

Disposition Permit $12
DCA Registry Fee $8.50
Certified Death Certificates (each) $24
Riverside County Coroner Fee $320
Clergy Honorarium starting at $250
Dove Release starting at $275
Bagpiper $295
Insurance Claim Administrative Processing (Minimum Processing Fee of $150) 5%
Credit Card Processing Fee 3%
Returned Check Fee - Insufficient Funds $75

BURIAL PACKAGES

Traditional Burial Package $3,595
This service includes the basic services of funeral director and staff, transfer of deceased to our funeral home,
embalming, dressing, cosmetics and casketing, utility vehicle, funeral coach, use of facilities and staff for viewing
(1-4hrs), use of our chapel or staff and equipment for church funeral, and graveside service within 30-mile
radius, Mon. — Fri.

Graveside Burial Package $2,995
This service includes the basic services of funeral director and staff, transfer of deceased to our funeral home,
embalming, dressing, cosmetics and casketing, funeral coach, use of facilities and staff for viewing (1-4 hrs.) and
graveside service within 30-mile radius, Mon. — Fri.

Graveside without Embalming or Viewing $2,795
*Burial Packages are only available for those who purchase a casket through England Family Mortuary, Inc.

CREMATION PACKAGES

Traditional Cremation Package $3,595
This service package includes the basic services of funeral director and staff, transfer of deceased to our funeral
home, embalming, dressing, cosmetics and casketing, viewing (1-4 hrs.), funeral coach, use of facilities and staff
for funeral ceremony, utility vehicle, ceremonial rental casket, alternative container (rental insert), and the
crematory fee. Add an urn. Mon. — Fri. Service. If selecting a casket other than the rental, deduct $895.

Cremation with Memorial Service or Graveside $1,995
This service package includes the basic services of funeral director and staff, transfer of deceased to our funeral
home, use of facilities and staff for a memorial service (2 hrs.) at our chapel or graveside at a cemetery within
30-mile radius, utility vehicle, the crematory fee, minimum alternative container. Add urn. Mon. — Fri. Service.

Cremation with Viewing or Service at England Family Mortuary $2,595
This service package includes the basic services of funeral director and staff, transfer of deceased to our funeral
home, embalming, dressing, cosmetics, and casketing, utility vehicle, use of facilities and staff for up to 3 hours
viewing in our chapel, Mon. — Fri. **Alternative Container Not Included for Viewing

Final Goodbye Cremation Package $1,995
This service package includes the basic services of funeral director and staff, transfer of deceases to our funeral
home, sanitization, dressing, cosmetics, Chaise Viewing Bed, family ID viewing at England Family Mortuary (30
minutes, 10 people max). Add urn. Monday - Friday Viewing.



